+4 FHEE ALRhotondr. FE TEH

| BRIIRLE IS
. EsIEhE

éﬂ Atlas of Microsurgery Neuroanatomy

L ERFRAR H R



S RAZEIN RS B

Atlas of Microsurgery Neuroanatomy

T4 ¥R A.L. Rhoton, Jr.
E‘ﬂ;r }:sla‘m

Mz Rk L




A&EET

ERHMBEIBFRPAAE, WE, W, SHE0ANRENFRXE, B2ESFHEARETIRE S
I, SABGE. RERE, W, SEmEA I R EEW S, R LR A AR
ERFA LT, ERSIREEERTEE, BRNFRSRE ARWESES,

BBEMSKRE (CIP) ¥iE

B 2 SRS L A RS 4 . - dea, AU REROR B REE, 1999.9
ISBN 7-5304-2266—9

1.8 I.f- I.#S5EFR-HiF IN.R651-64
o [ MR A B 548 CIP $UE#F (1999) %5 09562 &

B @ SR &) B iR
4 4B A. L. Rhoton, Jr.

X2 F-F X TN T
(L ETE AR 165 EBEURES: 100035)

EHFERERE
05 5 E R A AT ERRY
880 M < 1194 K 16 FFE 8.25 K 205 TE
1999 f£ 9 BB —M 1999 4% 9 H S —KEDRF
Ep %L 1—1600

4. 150.00 T

e ——



£

Bk (M AAREEEE) ERFEHEER 199 £HEH BT LA KEHENHH
# LM, % AL Rhoton, Jr. HEH GRUHT, A WA EE®ESHEELHMENH
GE Y BETRY, RAREEENSFARANBIES, ARMRARADMFREAR, #
CHE R EREE, LAFEE. EUNER, BB AEHRNERFEMT A HSES,
EAWENDELAERSROBE, nEFPFREHREAAAEHNER, X LTABR
HFAFAFARHMEANBG AR, —LHEAREL RECRERAEANBEALH
BETMEE SRS, hAREAEEE AR EFE LR E RSN, RAF D50 d R
Rk A ENHE S BHAE R L PR, WRERN ST AL A, ZEELRT A,
L.Rhoton, Jr. AT HABER T eyt 3/ %, BT aHBERALEHTHER, #
U TR B A

i TR &
iR S TR G
Jb s T MR SR 5T AT BT IS

LN

1998 4£ 9 H




it

Rl

ZENRHEIE WK OERE, 199 £ 12 AWK XERT EX KFEFRWE A BiE
+JE T, £ A.L.Rhoton, Jr. TREHAMFANENERBRHNF L, BN ELRELET
19725, $H 100 5 2 kg # R4y SR ERELRTE, XEHFEMRBHAT Z
WAR, REBX200%H, A-WE. ¥R, B4 %, HF. AREFSLHFAAB LY,
WEGRPFTERITHAHYILE, MHEMRFRNARRATRANRARE, £ AL
Rhoton, Jr. LR ETHME, KRB THTZRWEF AANE G EHABBRART TS, L5
7 A.L.Rhoton, Jr. #HIHNFEHA L EW BN HFLWARLMA Z/HHF RANEHH
BF T, &k (BMAZNHEEEE) £% AL Rhoton, Jr. HRKHF ST, #RLXE
HENREREADHHEARBHENEETRY, CREFTHENAHFARARAEINE
R AR, FEHAHERBAREALGEE, HAHE, PREE, UEA. BA. ¥
EHWR, BHEABEASET., FPALRF AN PHLENEER S, LESHURN
FREAGTREAHE, TEA—EFRERNHEAHELL L RAEREXTHRE, FE
GRERFAPWEERNE, AHAXARFEHXTHE, EFEHFEIRAXBIHLA,

B EANGE T B RERANEL R EAHE L, RERNGEHFEIHEHER
WEREANERE., R, BFRHEMERPALHR, SELLRFTR, REFEAXET
BIE, WESE BFRE K,

G REOHAMRGEE T RRE L A L.Rboton, Jr. HEH THRNHE FFLH,

i B
1998 4F 8 A FIbi




B R

Table of Contents

g8y E &K
Part I  Skull Base

I OO R PRSI

The Orbit Anatomy

I O R TR RRRTY

The Cavernous Sinus Anatomy

LB EFEFEANFE R NES oveee e e nen e e e e

Pterional Extradural Approaches (Dolenc)

FEBE R B T R NG v oereerene e reseen et e e e e e

Orbitozygomatic Approach

BB T E QR EERNE v
Middle Fossa Approach to Internal Acoustic Meatus
BB HF RANFE ceereeeemeemnemnr ey
Anterior Transpetrosal Approach
BZHEREFE RNE rerermeeeeer e
Retrosigmoid Approach

T T T % DN SRR,

Translabyrinthine Approach

BTRBEHERNEE e eermererees
Presigmoid Approach

G2 3 A AR BB T AR A BE s e e e e

Far Lateral and Transcondylar Approach

Sy REFRD
Partll Ventricles and Cisterns

Approaches to Third Ventricle
EERAEE
Basal Cisterns Anatomy

wm=us T hE

Part [ Aneurysms
HET IR BT FRF R o

Pterional Craniotomy for Anterior Circulation Aneurysms

- (3)

< (11)

- (17)

- (23)

- (27)

- (33)

e (37)

.« (41)

- (47)

- (59)

- (65)

- (81)




BRI B BRI T E TP T T AR +voorevrereomneescnn oresee e et s e e et e et e et e et e e (87)
Pterional Craniotomy for Basilar Apex Aneurysms

ﬁfj- b S . N ST LR T L LLTTITTEPEPD (91)
Anterior Subtemporal Approach

FORy FEAE
Part IV Posterior Fossa

}é‘ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ&f\ﬂﬁ%ﬂ ............................................................................................................ (101)

Microsurgical Anatomy of Posterior Fossa

' R

% — B 4 il JBE v e e e e e e e s e e S s s et e (110)
Part 1 Skutl Base Anatomy

o o }ﬁ;i;’m)ﬁ,& .......................................................................................................... (116)
Part [ Ventricles and Cisterns

% = oA z’j] %;@ ................................................................................................................ (120)
Part [ Aneurysms

% U S 3 A ﬁ ................................................................................................................ (122)

Part IV Posterior Fossa




E—8BD A &
Part 1 Skull Base







HIE 5% A 7]

The Orbit Anatomy
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Questions

1. W5 i 20 R B R B iRy A

List the bones which form the walls of the orbit:
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7

2. HEA &t MRS FL A L5 .
List the structures which pass through the optic fora-
men:
(1)
(2)

3. HHI LT E ERAE .
List the structures which pass through the superior
orbital fissure:.
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)

4. EPH 2 BIRIFHIEE

List the structures which pass through the annular

tendon (annulus of Zinn):

(1)

(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)

5. B HAEMAMEFRPARHES P LN LT
ERE 4 WG
List four structures which pass through the superior
orbital fissure and then cross medially above the optic
nerve and which block access to the optic nerve in

transcranial approaches:

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4
(=) EE%E

Answer the following questions according to the

photographs

i T AR A B R LE A A R .

Name the structures in the following photographs:

CFRC ST OPEOO®E R
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The Cavernous Sinus Anatomy
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REZE=AEIRIHAI0MZA, FIHSLEALEFNEI=AFTBEEH.

The parasellar triangles are divided into three groups with 10triangles. List the names of each group. List one struc-

ture which will be exposed in opening through the triangle:

BHRSEA. EZANBRNEN.
Cavernous sinus group: Structure exposed in triangle:
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
Gk 3
Middle fossa group:
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
&%ﬁ:
Paraclival group:
(1)
2)

=) SEEE
Answer the following questions according to the photographs

g TR R A AT

Name the structures in the following photographs:

RS CEOPONDOFP
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